

**PROJECT 19-18 PROSPER STREET AND ENTERPRISE DRIVE
RECONSTRUCTION AND UTILITY RELAY
BID TAB**



				BIDDER NO. 1		BIDDER NO. 2		BIDDER NO. 3	
				Vinton Construction		Feaker & Sons Co., Inc.		Dorner, Inc.	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
SANITARY SEWER									
SS-01	Remove and Relay 6" or 4" PVC Sanitary Lateral	LF	320	\$ 91.00	\$ 29,120.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 32,000.00
SS-02	Provide 6" or 4" Saddle to Existing Sanitary Sewer	EA	8	\$ 1,228.00	\$ 9,824.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
SS-03	Dig Down to Verify Lateral Material and Size	EA	8	\$ 1,475.00	\$ 11,800.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 4,800.00
STORM SEWER									
ST-01	Remove and Replace 12" PVC or RCP (Class III) Storm Sewer	LF	50	\$ 78.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 4,400.00
ST-02	Remove and Replace 4" Diameter Storm Manhole	VF	8	\$ 450.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 545.00	\$ 4,360.00
ST-03	Remove and Replace Type B Inlet	EA	3	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,969.00	\$ 5,907.00
ST-04	Dig Down and Pour Crown on Storm Sewer Utility Hit (48" Storm Sewer)	EA	3	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,096.00	\$ 3,288.00
WATERMAIN									
W-01	Provide 16" PVC Water Main (Granular Backfill)	LF	2,200	\$ 107.90	\$ 237,380.00	\$ 104.00	\$ 228,800.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 275,000.00
W-02	Provide 16" PVC Water Main (Natural Backfill)	LF	150	\$ 87.30	\$ 13,095.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 12,750.00
W-03	Provide 12" PVC Water Main (Granular Backfill)	LF	60	\$ 124.50	\$ 7,470.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 8,700.00
W-04	Provide 10" PVC Water Main for Water Service	LF	25	\$ 138.15	\$ 3,453.75	\$ 106.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 3,500.00
W-05	Provide 8" PVC Water Main for Water Service	LF	60	\$ 125.40	\$ 7,524.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 5,580.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 7,500.00
W-06	Provide 6" PVC Hydrant Lead or Water Service	LF	120	\$ 79.10	\$ 9,492.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 12,960.00
W-07	Provide 2" Corporation with Plug/Saddle with 2" HDPE	EA	2	\$ 2,539.00	\$ 5,078.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,171.00	\$ 4,342.00
W-08	Provide 1.5" HDPE Water Service	LF	25	\$ 79.00	\$ 1,975.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 1,975.00
W-09	Provide 1.5" Corporation and Curb Stop	EA	1	\$ 1,025.00	\$ 1,025.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,340.00	\$ 1,340.00
W-10	Provide 1" HDPE Water Service	LF	320	\$ 70.60	\$ 22,592.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 20,800.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 28,800.00
W-11	Provide 1" Corporation and Curb Stop	EA	10	\$ 630.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 535.00	\$ 5,350.00	\$ 957.00	\$ 9,570.00
W-12	Provide 16" Butterfly Valve	EA	3	\$ 3,767.00	\$ 11,301.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 10,350.00	\$ 3,758.00	\$ 11,274.00
W-13	Provide 10" Gate Valve	EA	1	\$ 2,452.00	\$ 2,452.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,398.00	\$ 2,398.00
W-14	Provide 8" Gate Valve	EA	1	\$ 1,742.00	\$ 1,742.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 1,687.00	\$ 1,687.00
W-15	Provide 6" Gate Valve	EA	6	\$ 1,303.00	\$ 7,818.00	\$ 1,225.00	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 1,255.00	\$ 7,530.00
W-16	Provide Hydrant 7.0' Bury	EA	5	\$ 4,623.00	\$ 23,115.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 4,081.00	\$ 20,405.00
W-17	Provide Connection to Existing Water Main	EA	4	\$ 3,317.00	\$ 13,268.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,442.00	\$ 9,768.00
W-18	Provide Watermain 1/2 Offset	EA	1	\$ 4,071.00	\$ 4,071.00	\$ 3,265.00	\$ 3,265.00	\$ 2,920.00	\$ 2,920.00
W-19	Dig Down and Verify Water Lateral Size and Material	EA	13	\$ 1,475.00	\$ 19,175.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 7,800.00
W-20	Abandon/Remove Water Main and Appurtenances	LS	1	\$ 10,990.00	\$ 10,990.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 11,114.00	\$ 11,114.00
STREET AND DRAINAGE									
SD-01	Unclassified Excavation	CY	5,300	\$ 10.85	\$ 57,505.00	\$ 11.40	\$ 60,420.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 58,300.00
SD-02	Provide 1 1/4" Crushed Aggregate Base Course	TON	8,500	\$ 8.50	\$ 72,250.00	\$ 8.95	\$ 76,075.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 76,500.00
SD-03	Provide Asphalt Patch (Driveway)	SY	90	\$ 80.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 68.85	\$ 6,196.50	\$ 69.00	\$ 6,210.00
SD-04	Provide 24" Integral Curb	LF	4,500	\$ 15.50	\$ 69,750.00	\$ 16.30	\$ 73,350.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 72,000.00
SD-05	Remove Concrete Pavement with integral curb	SY	11,500	\$ 3.50	\$ 40,250.00	\$ 6.25	\$ 71,875.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 46,000.00
SD-06	Remove Asphaltic Concrete Pavement (Driveway)	SY	775	\$ 3.60	\$ 2,790.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,100.00
SD-07	Remove Concrete Pavement (Driveway)	SY	240	\$ 3.60	\$ 864.00	\$ 3.80	\$ 912.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 960.00
SD-08	Provide 9-inch Doweled Concrete Pavement with Integral Curb and Gutter	SY	8,200	\$ 44.07	\$ 361,374.00	\$ 46.27	\$ 379,414.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 385,400.00
SD-09	Provide 9-inch Doweled Concrete Pavement with Integral Curb and Gutter (HES-3 Day)	SY	1,450	\$ 47.07	\$ 68,251.50	\$ 49.42	\$ 71,659.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 72,500.00
SD-10	Provide 8-inch Concrete Driveway and Sidewalk	SY	1,300	\$ 63.90	\$ 83,070.00	\$ 67.10	\$ 87,230.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 87,100.00
SD-11	Provide #4 Reinforcement Bars for Curb and Sidewalk	LF	100	\$ 2.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 210.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 200.00
SD-12	Drilled Tie Bars	EA	50	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 525.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 550.00
SD-13	Landscaping-Topsoil, Seed, Fertilizer and Mulch	SY	2,500	\$ 10.75	\$ 26,875.00	\$ 11.30	\$ 28,250.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 27,500.00
IAL									
SC-01	Pipe Foundation Stabilization	CY	100	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 1,900.00
SC-02	Inlet Protection	EA	15	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 1,440.00
SC-03	Tracking Pad	EA	2	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.02	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,027.00	\$ 2,054.00

**PROJECT 19-18 PROSPER STREET AND ENTERPRISE DRIVE
RECONSTRUCTION AND UTILITY RELAY
BID TAB**



ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	BIDDER NO. 1		BIDDER NO. 2		BIDDER NO. 3	
				Vinton Construction		Feaker & Sons Co., Inc.		Dorner, Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
SC-04	Adjust Inlet	EA	6	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 751.00	\$ 4,506.00
SC-05	Adjust Manhole	EA	2	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 871.00	\$ 1,742.00
SC-06	Reconstruct Manhole	VF	4	\$ 473.00	\$ 1,892.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 585.00	\$ 2,340.00
SC-07	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,807.00	\$ 5,807.00
SC-08	Traffic Control Detour Route	LS	1	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 1,056.00	\$ 1,056.00
SC-09	Salvage Fence and Replace	LS	1	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 5,512.50	\$ 5,512.50	\$ 4,803.00	\$ 4,803.00
	BASE BID TOTALS				\$ 1,302,282.27		\$ 1,317,784.00		\$ 1,366,056.00

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	BIDDER NO. 1		BIDDER NO. 2		BIDDER NO. 3	
				Vinton Construction		Feaker & Sons		Dorner, Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
SC-10	Remove Existing Light Pole Base	EA	13	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 2,730.00	\$ 211.00	\$ 2,743.00
SC-11	Remove Existing Light Pole (Salvage to City)	EA	13	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 263.00	\$ 3,419.00	\$ 264.00	\$ 3,432.00
SC-12	Conduit Rigid Nonmetallic Schedule 40, 2-Inch	LF	4,000	\$ 5.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 20,000.00
SC-13	Conduit Bored, 2-Inch	LF	500	\$ 18.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 9,500.00
SC-14	Pull Box 24x42 Inch	EA	5	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 790.00	\$ 3,950.00	\$ 792.00	\$ 3,960.00
SC-15	Concrete Base, Type 5	EA	13	\$ 750.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 790.00	\$ 10,270.00	\$ 792.00	\$ 10,296.00
SC-16	Concrete Control Cabinet Base, Type L24	EA	1	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1,267.00	\$ 1,267.00
SC-17	Electrical Wire Lighting 12 AWG	LF	4,500	\$ 0.55	\$ 2,475.00	\$ 0.58	\$ 2,610.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,500.00
SC-18	Electrical Wire Lighting 4 AWG	LF	6,000	\$ 1.20	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 6,000.00
SC-19	Electrical Service Meter Breaker Pedestal	LS	1	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1,267.00	\$ 1,267.00
SC-20	Transformer Base Breakaway 11 1/2 Bolt Circle, Anodized Black with Factory Applied Black Finish	EA	13	\$ 360.00	\$ 4,680.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 4,940.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 4,940.00
SC-21	Poles Type 5-Aluminum, Anodized Black	EA	13	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 17,550.00	\$ 1,420.00	\$ 18,460.00	\$ 1,425.00	\$ 18,525.00
SC-22	Luminaire Arms Single Member 4-1/2 Inch Clamp, 8-foot, Anodized Black	EA	13	\$ 260.00	\$ 3,380.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 3,575.00	\$ 274.00	\$ 3,562.00
SC-23	Luminaires Utility LED C	EA	13	\$ 400.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 5,460.00	\$ 422.00	\$ 5,486.00
SC-24	Lighting Control Cabinet, 120/240 24-inch	EA	1	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 6,335.00	\$ 6,335.00
	ALTERNATE BID TOTALS				\$ 97,235.00		\$ 102,234.00		\$ 101,813.00
	BASE BID PLUS ALTERNATE BID TOTALS				\$ 1,399,517.27		\$ 1,420,018.00		\$ 1,467,869.00

**PROJECT 19-18 PROSPER STREET AND ENTERPRISE DRIVE
RECONSTRUCTION AND UTILITY RELAY
BID TAB**



				BIDDER NO. 4		BIDDER NO. 5		BIDDER NO. 6	
				Kruczek Construction, Inc.		Advance Construction, Inc.		Wood Sewer & Excavating, Inc.	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
SANITARY SEWER									
SS-01	Remove and Relay 6" or 4" PVC Sanitary Lateral	LF	320	\$ 140.00	\$ 44,800.00	\$ 139.00	\$ 44,480.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 30,720.00
SS-02	Provide 6" or 4" Saddle to Existing Sanitary Sewer	EA	8	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 12,000.00
SS-03	Dig Down to Verify Lateral Material and Size	EA	8	\$ 800.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 4,800.00
STORM SEWER									
ST-01	Remove and Replace 12" PVC or RCP (Class III) Storm Sewer	LF	50	\$ 87.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 4,400.00
ST-02	Remove and Replace 4" Diameter Storm Manhole	VF	8	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 1,207.00	\$ 9,656.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,000.00
ST-03	Remove and Replace Type B Inlet	EA	3	\$ 2,225.00	\$ 6,675.00	\$ 3,373.00	\$ 10,119.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 6,300.00
ST-04	Dig Down and Pour Crown on Storm Sewer Utility Hit (48" Storm Sewer)	EA	3	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 3,900.00
WATERMAIN									
W-01	Provide 16" PVC Water Main (Granular Backfill)	LF	2,200	\$ 121.00	\$ 266,200.00	\$ 124.00	\$ 272,800.00	\$ 138.00	\$ 303,600.00
W-02	Provide 16" PVC Water Main (Natural Backfill)	LF	150	\$ 100.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 96.25	\$ 14,437.50	\$ 128.00	\$ 19,200.00
W-03	Provide 12" PVC Water Main (Granular Backfill)	LF	60	\$ 125.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 171.00	\$ 10,260.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 7,800.00
W-04	Provide 10" PVC Water Main for Water Service	LF	25	\$ 125.00	\$ 3,125.00	\$ 163.20	\$ 4,080.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 3,250.00
W-05	Provide 8" PVC Water Main for Water Service	LF	60	\$ 125.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 133.30	\$ 7,998.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 7,200.00
W-06	Provide 6" PVC Hydrant Lead or Water Service	LF	120	\$ 100.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 119.00	\$ 14,280.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 13,200.00
W-07	Provide 2" Corporation with Plug/Saddle with 2" HDPE	EA	2	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 4,800.00
W-08	Provide 1.5" HDPE Water Service	LF	25	\$ 120.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 1,525.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 2,300.00
W-09	Provide 1.5" Corporation and Curb Stop	EA	1	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 1,095.00	\$ 1,095.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00
W-10	Provide 1" HDPE Water Service	LF	320	\$ 108.00	\$ 34,560.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 19,520.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 26,240.00
W-11	Provide 1" Corporation and Curb Stop	EA	10	\$ 525.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 741.00	\$ 7,410.00	\$ 860.00	\$ 8,600.00
W-12	Provide 16" Butterfly Valve	EA	3	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 12,900.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 11,700.00
W-13	Provide 10" Gate Valve	EA	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,232.00	\$ 2,232.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00
W-14	Provide 8" Gate Valve	EA	1	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,585.00	\$ 1,585.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00
W-15	Provide 6" Gate Valve	EA	6	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 7,020.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,000.00
W-16	Provide Hydrant 7.0' Bury	EA	5	\$ 4,375.00	\$ 21,875.00	\$ 4,107.00	\$ 20,535.00	\$ 3,990.00	\$ 19,950.00
W-17	Provide Connection to Existing Water Main	EA	4	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 3,762.00	\$ 15,048.00	\$ 3,990.00	\$ 15,960.00
W-18	Provide Watermain 1/2 Offset	EA	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,812.00	\$ 4,812.00	\$ 8,650.00	\$ 8,650.00
W-19	Dig Down and Verify Water Lateral Size and Material	EA	13	\$ 800.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 7,800.00
W-20	Abandon/Remove Water Main and Appurtenances	LS	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00
STREET AND DRAINAGE									
SD-01	Unclassified Excavation	CY	5,300	\$ 11.00	\$ 58,300.00	\$ 10.85	\$ 57,505.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 58,300.00
SD-02	Provide 1 1/4" Crushed Aggregate Base Course	TON	8,500	\$ 8.75	\$ 74,375.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 72,250.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 76,500.00
SD-03	Provide Asphalt Patch (Driveway)	SY	90	\$ 65.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 75.55	\$ 6,799.50	\$ 90.00	\$ 8,100.00
SD-04	Provide 24" Integral Curb	LF	4,500	\$ 15.50	\$ 69,750.00	\$ 15.50	\$ 69,750.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 72,000.00
SD-05	Remove Concrete Pavement with integral curb	SY	11,500	\$ 3.50	\$ 40,250.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 40,250.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 40,250.00
SD-06	Remove Asphaltic Concrete Pavement (Driveway)	SY	775	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3.60	\$ 2,790.00	\$ 3.60	\$ 2,790.00
SD-07	Remove Concrete Pavement (Driveway)	SY	240	\$ 4.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 3.60	\$ 864.00	\$ 3.60	\$ 864.00
SD-08	Provide 9-inch Doweled Concrete Pavement with Integral Curb and Gutter	SY	8,200	\$ 44.00	\$ 360,800.00	\$ 44.07	\$ 361,374.00	\$ 44.40	\$ 364,080.00
SD-09	Provide 9-inch Doweled Concrete Pavement with Integral Curb and Gutter (HES-3 Day)	SY	1,450	\$ 47.00	\$ 68,150.00	\$ 47.07	\$ 68,251.50	\$ 47.10	\$ 68,295.00
SD-10	Provide 8-inch Concrete Driveway and Sidewalk	SY	1,300	\$ 64.00	\$ 83,200.00	\$ 63.90	\$ 83,070.00	\$ 63.90	\$ 83,070.00
SD-11	Provide #4 Reinforcement Bars for Curb and Sidewalk	LF	100	\$ 2.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 200.00
SD-12	Drilled Tie Bars	EA	50	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00
SD-13	Landscaping-Topsoil, Seed, Fertilizer and Mulch	SY	2,500	\$ 10.75	\$ 26,875.00	\$ 10.75	\$ 26,875.00	\$ 10.75	\$ 26,875.00
IAL									
SC-01	Pipe Foundation Stabilization	CY	100	\$ 202.00	\$ 20,200.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,000.00
SC-02	Inlet Protection	EA	15	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,650.00
SC-03	Tracking Pad	EA	2	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,700.00

**PROJECT 19-18 PROSPER STREET AND ENTERPRISE DRIVE
RECONSTRUCTION AND UTILITY RELAY
BID TAB**



ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	BIDDER NO. 4		BIDDER NO. 5		BIDDER NO. 6	
				Kruczek Construction, Inc.		Advance Construction, Inc.		Wood Sewer & Excavating, Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
SC-04	Adjust Inlet	EA	6	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 2,700.00
SC-05	Adjust Manhole	EA	2	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00
SC-06	Reconstruct Manhole	VF	4	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 3,120.00
SC-07	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
SC-08	Traffic Control Detour Route	LS	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
SC-09	Salvage Fence and Replace	LS	1	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 6,050.00	\$ 6,050.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
	BASE BID TOTALS				\$ 1,380,620.00		\$ 1,389,271.50		\$ 1,401,364.00

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	BIDDER NO. 4		BIDDER NO. 5		BIDDER NO. 6	
				Kruczek Construction, Inc.		Advance Construction, Inc.		Wood Sewer & Excavating, Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
SC-10	Remove Existing Light Pole Base	EA	13	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,600.00
SC-11	Remove Existing Light Pole (Salvage to City)	EA	13	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 2,275.00
SC-12	Conduit Rigid Nonmetallic Schedule 40, 2-Inch	LF	4,000	\$ 5.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 28,000.00
SC-13	Conduit Bored, 2-Inch	LF	500	\$ 18.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 14,500.00
SC-14	Pull Box 24x42 Inch	EA	5	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 940.00	\$ 4,700.00
SC-15	Concrete Base, Type 5	EA	13	\$ 800.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 935.00	\$ 12,155.00
SC-16	Concrete Control Cabinet Base, Type L24	EA	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,165.00	\$ 1,165.00
SC=17	Electrical Wire Lighting 12 AWG	LF	4,500	\$ 0.60	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 0.55	\$ 2,475.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,500.00
SC-18	Electrical Wire Lighting 4 AWG	LF	6,000	\$ 1.25	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 12,000.00
SC-19	Electrical Service Meter Breaker Pedestal	LS	1	\$ 1,736.81	\$ 1,736.81	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
SC-20	Transformer Base Breakaway 11 1/2 Bolt Circle, Anodized Black with Factory Applied Black Finish	EA	13	\$ 400.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 4,680.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 7,475.00
SC-21	Poles Type 5-Aluminum, Anodized Black	EA	13	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 18,200.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 17,550.00	\$ 1,685.00	\$ 21,905.00
SC-22	Luminaire Arms Single Member 4-1/2 Inch Clamp, 8-foot, Anodized Black	EA	13	\$ 275.00	\$ 3,575.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 3,380.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 5,200.00
SC-23	Luminaires Utility LED C	EA	13	\$ 400.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 6,500.00
SC-24	Lighting Control Cabinet, 120/240 24-inch	EA	1	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
	ALTERNATE BID TOTALS				\$ 100,861.81		\$ 97,235.00		\$ 131,475.00
	BASE BID PLUS ALTERNATE BID TOTALS				\$ 1,481,481.81		\$ 1,486,506.50		\$ 1,532,839.00

**PROJECT 19-18 PROSPER STREET AND ENTERPRISE DRIVE
RECONSTRUCTION AND UTILITY RELAY
BID TAB**



				BIDDER NO. 7		BIDDER NO. 8		BIDDER NO. 9	
				Jossart Brothers, Inc.		PTS Construction, Inc.		Carl Bowers & Sons	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
SANITARY SEWER									
SS-01	Remove and Relay 6" or 4" PVC Sanitary Lateral	LF	320	\$ 115.00	\$ 36,800.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 54,400.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 28,800.00
SS-02	Provide 6" or 4" Saddle to Existing Sanitary Sewer	EA	8	\$ 750.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 2,320.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
SS-03	Dig Down to Verify Lateral Material and Size	EA	8	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,000.00
STORM SEWER									
ST-01	Remove and Replace 12" PVC or RCP (Class III) Storm Sewer	LF	50	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 147.00	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 4,500.00
ST-02	Remove and Replace 4" Diameter Storm Manhole	VF	8	\$ 825.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 885.00	\$ 7,080.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,000.00
ST-03	Remove and Replace Type B Inlet	EA	3	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 10,080.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
ST-04	Dig Down and Pour Crown on Storm Sewer Utility Hit (48" Storm Sewer)	EA	3	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 1,865.00	\$ 5,595.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
WATERMAIN									
W-01	Provide 16" PVC Water Main (Granular Backfill)	LF	2,200	\$ 138.00	\$ 303,600.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 363,000.00	\$ 162.00	\$ 356,400.00
W-02	Provide 16" PVC Water Main (Natural Backfill)	LF	150	\$ 95.00	\$ 14,250.00	\$ 117.00	\$ 17,550.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 21,750.00
W-03	Provide 12" PVC Water Main (Granular Backfill)	LF	60	\$ 125.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 7,500.00
W-04	Provide 10" PVC Water Main for Water Service	LF	25	\$ 135.00	\$ 3,375.00	\$ 207.00	\$ 5,175.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 3,000.00
W-05	Provide 8" PVC Water Main for Water Service	LF	60	\$ 130.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 192.00	\$ 11,520.00	\$ 114.00	\$ 6,840.00
W-06	Provide 6" PVC Hydrant Lead or Water Service	LF	120	\$ 95.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 20,400.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 11,400.00
W-07	Provide 2" Corporation with Plug/Saddle with 2" HDPE	EA	2	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 1,470.00	\$ 2,940.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 3,400.00
W-08	Provide 1.5" HDPE Water Service	LF	25	\$ 95.00	\$ 2,375.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 4,125.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 1,950.00
W-09	Provide 1.5" Corporation and Curb Stop	EA	1	\$ 920.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00
W-10	Provide 1" HDPE Water Service	LF	320	\$ 94.00	\$ 30,080.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 52,800.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 23,040.00
W-11	Provide 1" Corporation and Curb Stop	EA	10	\$ 510.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 15,000.00
W-12	Provide 16" Butterfly Valve	EA	3	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 12,600.00
W-13	Provide 10" Gate Valve	EA	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00
W-14	Provide 8" Gate Valve	EA	1	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,665.00	\$ 1,665.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00
W-15	Provide 6" Gate Valve	EA	6	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 1,215.00	\$ 7,290.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 8,400.00
W-16	Provide Hydrant 7.0' Bury	EA	5	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 21,250.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
W-17	Provide Connection to Existing Water Main	EA	4	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 14,000.00
W-18	Provide Watermain 1/2 Offset	EA	1	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 7,425.00	\$ 7,425.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
W-19	Dig Down and Verify Water Lateral Size and Material	EA	13	\$ 400.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 18,200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 6,500.00
W-20	Abandon/Remove Water Main and Appurtenances	LS	1	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 4,660.00	\$ 4,660.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
STREET AND DRAINAGE									
SD-01	Unclassified Excavation	CY	5,300	\$ 11.50	\$ 60,950.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 58,300.00	\$ 12.25	\$ 64,925.00
SD-02	Provide 1 1/4" Crushed Aggregate Base Course	TON	8,500	\$ 9.00	\$ 76,500.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 76,500.00	\$ 11.80	\$ 100,300.00
SD-03	Provide Asphalt Patch (Driveway)	SY	90	\$ 82.00	\$ 7,380.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 6,120.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 9,450.00
SD-04	Provide 24" Integral Curb	LF	4,500	\$ 16.50	\$ 74,250.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 76,500.00
SD-05	Remove Concrete Pavement with integral curb	SY	11,500	\$ 6.00	\$ 69,000.00	\$ 3.60	\$ 41,400.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 66,125.00
SD-06	Remove Asphaltic Concrete Pavement (Driveway)	SY	775	\$ 3.80	\$ 2,945.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 6,200.00
SD-07	Remove Concrete Pavement (Driveway)	SY	240	\$ 3.80	\$ 912.00	\$ 3.70	\$ 888.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,400.00
SD-08	Provide 9-inch Doweled Concrete Pavement with Integral Curb and Gutter	SY	8,200	\$ 46.50	\$ 381,300.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 369,000.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 393,600.00
SD-09	Provide 9-inch Doweled Concrete Pavement with Integral Curb and Gutter (HES-3 Day)	SY	1,450	\$ 50.00	\$ 72,500.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 69,600.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 75,400.00
SD-10	Provide 8-inch Concrete Driveway and Sidewalk	SY	1,300	\$ 67.50	\$ 87,750.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 84,500.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 89,700.00
SD-11	Provide #4 Reinforcement Bars for Curb and Sidewalk	LF	100	\$ 2.10	\$ 210.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 225.00
SD-12	Drilled Tie Bars	EA	50	\$ 10.50	\$ 525.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 550.00
SD-13	Landscaping-Topsoil, Seed, Fertilizer and Mulch	SY	2,500	\$ 11.50	\$ 28,750.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 20,000.00
IAL									
SC-01	Pipe Foundation Stabilization	CY	100	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00
SC-02	Inlet Protection	EA	15	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,500.00
SC-03	Tracking Pad	EA	2	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,165.00	\$ 4,330.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00

PROJECT 19-18 PROSPER STREET AND ENTERPRISE DRIVE
RECONSTRUCTION AND UTILITY RELAY
BID TAB



				BIDDER NO. 7		BIDDER NO. 8		BIDDER NO. 9	
				Jossart Brothers, Inc.		PTS Construction, Inc.		Carl Bowers & Sons	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
SC-04	Adjust Inlet	EA	6	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 2,700.00
SC-05	Adjust Manhole	EA	2	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00
SC-06	Reconstruct Manhole	VF	4	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00
SC-07	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
SC-08	Traffic Control Detour Route	LS	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00
SC-09	Salvage Fence and Replace	LS	1	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 6,700.00
	BASE BID TOTALS				\$ 1,430,523.00		\$ 1,526,158.00		\$ 1,525,555.00

				BIDDER NO. 7		BIDDER NO. 8		BIDDER NO. 9	
				Jossart Brothers, Inc.		PTS Construction, Inc.		Carl Bowers & Sons Construction	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
SC-10	Remove Existing Light Pole Base	EA	13	\$ 220.00	\$ 2,860.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 2,665.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 2,860.00
SC-11	Remove Existing Light Pole (Salvage to City)	EA	13	\$ 270.00	\$ 3,510.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 3,315.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 3,575.00
SC-12	Conduit Rigid Nonmetallic Schedule 40, 2-Inch	LF	4,000	\$ 5.25	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 22,000.00
SC-13	Conduit Bored, 2-Inch	LF	500	\$ 19.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 19.80	\$ 9,900.00
SC-14	Pull Box 24x42 Inch	EA	5	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 765.00	\$ 3,825.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 4,125.00
SC-15	Concrete Base, Type 5	EA	13	\$ 800.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 765.00	\$ 9,945.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 10,725.00
SC-16	Concrete Control Cabinet Base, Type L24	EA	1	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,225.00	\$ 1,225.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00
SC=17	Electrical Wire Lighting 12 AWG	LF	4,500	\$ 0.60	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 0.60	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 0.60	\$ 2,700.00
SC-18	Electrical Wire Lighting 4 AWG	LF	6,000	\$ 1.30	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1.30	\$ 7,800.00
SC-19	Electrical Service Meter Breaker Pedestal	LS	1	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,225.00	\$ 1,225.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00
SC-20	Transformer Base Breakaway 11 1/2 Bolt Circle, Anodized Black with Factory Applied Black Finish	EA	13	\$ 380.00	\$ 4,940.00	\$ 366.00	\$ 4,758.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 5,200.00
SC-21	Poles Type 5-Aluminum, Anodized Black	EA	13	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 18,200.00	\$ 1,460.00	\$ 18,980.00
SC-22	Luminaire Arms Single Member 4-1/2 Inch Clamp, 8-foot, Anodized Black	EA	13	\$ 275.00	\$ 3,575.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 3,445.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 3,640.00
SC-23	Luminaires Utility LED C	EA	13	\$ 420.00	\$ 5,460.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 5,330.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 5,850.00
SC-24	Lighting Control Cabinet, 120/240 24-inch	EA	1	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,367.00	\$ 6,367.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00
	ALTERNATE BID TOTALS				\$ 104,345.00		\$ 99,500.00		\$ 106,455.00
	BASE BID PLUS ALTERNATE BID TOTALS				\$ 1,534,868.00		\$ 1,625,658.00		\$ 1,632,010.00